## **Terms and Conditions**

By using the Isle of Wight Council website you are agreeing to be bound by the following terms and conditions. www.iow.gov.uk is a service operated by the Isle of Wight Council, c/o the Webteam, County Hall, Newport, Isle of Wight. PO32 6RU.

## **Cookies**

www.iow.gov.uk uses basic cookies on the website. By signing up to myAccount you are agreeing to allow the website to use a cookie with the purpose of identifying you are logged into the website and to provide you with your own personal information.

## **Privacy Policy**

The Isle of Wight Council, may collect any personal information from visitors to this site. This information is used only to respond to enquiries and to monitor site usage. Cookies and logging of IP addresses and Google Analytics are used to enable Isle of Wight Council to monitor and improve usage of the website and to identify repeat visitors. These statistics will not include information that can be used to identify any individual. By submitting your data you consent to the use of that information as set out above. Where personal data is requested through forms, such data is only used for the purpose stated on the form and will not be given or sold to any third parties. Your name and address will be held centrally to avoid duplication and to allow us to provide an effective service. By Creating an account on the website we will keep a central record of your enquiries with the council to allow us to provide a more effective service to you, and to give you secure access to your information when you want it.

The Isle of Wight Council will at all times comply with the requirements of the Data Protection Act 1998.

## Copyright

All CSS, Design, text, graphics and other material on iow.gov.uk is the copyright of the Isle of Wight Council or other 3rd parties. Permission is granted to electronically copy and print, in hard copy material for private or educational use (within a classroom environment), provided that no changes are made to the material and that iow.gov.uk is acknowledged as the source of the content.

Any other uses without our prior written permission is prohibited. If you would like to use the information on the website, please contact us:

https://www.iow.gov.uk/Council/OtherServices/Website/Contact